WHEREAS, the Village has requested proposals for quotes for treated Rock Salt for the 

2022/2023 winter season;  

WHEREAS, of the proposals received and reviewed, the lowest proposal for the 

provision of treated Rock Salt for the 2022/2023 winter season is Midwest Salt, LLC of West 

Chicago, Illinois at a price of One Hundred Five and 00/100ths Dollars ($105.00) per ton; and 

WHEREAS, a majority of the corporate authorities find it in the Village’s best interest to 

purchase up to the maximum of Three Hundred (300) tons of treated Rock Salt from Midwest 

Salt, LLC of West Chicago, Illinois, at the price of One Hundred Five and 00/100ths Dollars 

($105.00) per ton, in an amount not to exceed Thirty-One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100ths 

Dollars ($31,500.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the 

Village of Willowbrook, DuPage County, Illinois: 

SECTION 1: The corporate authorities hereby incorporate the foregoing preamble 

clauses into this resolution.  

SECTION 2:

[...]

2022/2023 winter season from Midwest Salt, LLC of West Chicago, Illinois, up to a maximum 

of Three Hundred (300) tons of treated Rock Salt at the price of One Hundred Five and 

1099723.1 

00/100ths Dollars ($105.00) per ton, a total cost not to exceed Thirty-One Thousand Five 

Hundred and 00/100ths Dollars ($31,500.00). 

SECTION 3: That the Village Administrator be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute all necessary purchase orders, invoices, forms, and other documents related to the 

purchase of the treated Rock Salt.   

SECTION 4: That this resolution shall take effect upon its passage, approval and

[...]

The Village Administrator of the Village of Willowbrook be and is hereby 

authorized and directed, to execute, on behalf of the Village, purchase orders for three (3) 2022 

Chevrolet Malibu motor vehicles from Libertyville Chevrolet, at a total cost not to exceed Seventy-

Seven Thousand Fifty Nine and 72/100ths Dollars ($77,059.72), and American Rescue Funds shall 

be utilized for the purchase.  A copy of said purchase orders are attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, 

and made a part hereof. 

PASSED and APPROVED this 28th day of November, 2022 by a ROLL CALL VOTE as 

follows: